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2010 NAIA Men's Outdoor Track & Field All-America Team Announced 

Awards Presented at 59th Annual Men's Outdoor National Championship 

MARION, Ind. - The National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics (NAIA) is proud to announce the 
2010 NAIA Men's Outdoor Track Field All-America Team. These awards were presented at the 59th 
Annual NAIA Men's Outdoor Track & Field Championships at the Indiana Wesleyan University Outdoor 
Track Complex. NAIA All-America honors are awarded to the top six individuals in each event and all four 
runners in the top six relay teams. 

201 o NAIA Men's All-American Outdoor Track & Field All-Americans 

Men's 100-Meter Dash 
BJ Lawrence, Dana (Neb.) 
Jamal Forbes, Dickinson State (N.D.) 
Kome Okiomah, Baker (Kan.) 
Shaun Kennedy, Shorter (Ga.) 
Michael Sands, Dickinson State (N.D.) 
Jeffery Pendergrass, Voorhees (S.C.) 

Men's 200-Meter Dash 
Jeffery Pendergrass, Voorhees (S.C.) 
Jerry-Lee Davis, Wayland Baptist (Texas) 
Julius Koger, Langston (Okla.) 
Elvis Whitelow, Vanguard (Calif.) 
Armond Smith, Union (Ky.) 
BJ Lawerence, Dana (Neb.) 

Men's 400-Meter Dash 
Sean Pickstock, Dickinson State (N.D.) 
John Parks, Oklahoma City 
Caleb McLean, Wayland Baptist (Texas) 
Ethan Mignard, Oklahoma Baptist 
Paul McPherson, Johnson & Wales 
Anthony Logan, Azusa Pacific 

Men's BOO-Meter Run 
Silas Kisorio, Oklahoma Christian 
Kirby Dunn, Wayland Baptist (Texas) 
Campfield Brett, Cal St. San Marcos (Calif.) 
Josh Bradley, Bryan (Tenn.) 
Joshua Schmidt, Lindenwood (Mo.) 
Jens Scholl, Doane (Neb.) 

Men's 1,500-Meter Run 
Silas Kisorio. Oklahoma Christian 
Campfield Brett, Cal St. San Marcos (Calif.) 
Christopher Sinick, Malone (Ohio) 
Luc Bruchet, British Columbia 
Frezer Lagesse, Oklahoma Christian 
David Edwards, Cal St. San Marcos (Calif.) 
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Men's 5,000-Meter Run 
Kennedy Kilhuda, Wayland Baptist 
Carison Kemei, McKendree (Ill.) 
Evans Kirwa, Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 
Dave Marks, Lewis-Clark State (Ida.) 
Eric Burck, Concordia (Ore.) 
Dana Schmidt, Concordia (Neb.) 

Men's 10,000-Meter Run 
Kennedy Kitnuka, Wayland Baptist (Texas) 
Eric Burck, Concordia (Ore.) 
Evan Gaynor, Malone (Ohio) 
Evans Kirwa, Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 
Luka Thor, Concordia (Neb.) 
Austin Ellis, Milligan (Tenn.) 

Men's Marathon 
Jeff Jackson, The Masters (Calif.) 
Mike Aitken, Lindenwood (Mo.) 
Thomas Madut, Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) 
Birch Haraden, Black Hills St. (S.D.) 
Brandon Dickinson, Oklahoma Baptist 
Maxwell Schuman, Evangel 

Men's 110-Meter Hurdles 
Armond Smith, Union (Ky.) 
Nate Scott, Shorter (Ga.) 
Edward Stewart, Central Methodist (Mo.) 
Justin Hoffman, Cedarville (Ohio) 
Howard Walls, Embry Riddle 
Chris Brautzsch, Indiana Tech 

Men's 400-Meter Hurdles 
Allan Ayala, Dickinson St. (N.D.) 
Nick Dodson, Shorter (Ga.) 
Justin Hoffman, Cedarville (Ohio) 
Junior Hines. Missouri Baptist 
Anthony Harbor, Cal St. San Marcos (Calif.) 
Monte Larsen, Morningside (Iowa) 

Men's 3,000-Meter Steeplechase 
Zach Ripley, Cornerstone (Mich.) 
Cody Borewyk, Black Hills St. (S.D.) 
Ryan Brockerville, Simon Fraser (B.C) 
James Zeuch, Malone (Ohio) 
Zach Meineke, Concordia (Neb.) 
Jed Morgan, Black Hills St. (S.D.) 

Men's 5,000-Meter Race Walk 
lnaki Gomez, British Columbia 
Josh Wiseman, Cedarville (Ohio) 
Mike Mannozzi, Notre Dame (Ohio) 
Kris Shear, Cornerstone (Mich.) 
Ricardo Vergara, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 
Roberto Vergara, Lindsey Wilson {Ky.) 
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Men's 4 x 1 DO-Meter Relay 
Union (Ky.) 
Dickinson State jN.D.) 
Wayland Baptist (Texas) 
Langston (Okla.) 
Simon Fraser (B.C.) 
Bethel (Tenn.) 

Men's 4 x 400-Meter Relay 
Oklahoma Baptist 
Oklahoma City 
Wayland Baptist (Texas) 
Dickinson State (N.D.) 
Shorter (Ga.) 
Simon Fraser {8.C.) 

Men's 4 x 800-Meter Relay 
McKendree (Ill.) 
Wayland Baptist (Texas) 
Dakota State (S.D.) 
Dordt (Iowa} 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Shorter (Ga.) 

Men's High Jump 
Antowine Lamb, McPherson (Kan.) 
Wes Wells, Fresno Pacific (Calif.) 
Montagious Brown, Shorter (Ga.) 

{Marekus Smith, James Fowler, Armond Smith, Santraz Andrews) 
(Cordero Bonamy, Michael Sands, Sean Pickstock, Jamal Forbes) 
(Lee Prevost, Myron Roundtree, Jerry-Lee Davis, Caleb Mclean) 
(Brandon Smith, Warren Roberson, Juran Woods, Julius Koger) 
(Jeffrey Thompson, Adam Newton, Andrew Boss, Tyson Unruh) 
(Kieth Hawkins, □'Angelo Gray, Chaz Dial, Brandon Cleaves) 

(Roman Gray, Ethan Mignard, Seagram Kem, Pierlen lniss) 
(Tyrone Hawkins, Randall Hairston, Randy Ughteard, John Parks) 
(Andre Hamilton, Jerry-Lee Davis, Mario Scott, Caleb McLean) 
(Andre Walsh, Allan Ayala, Ian Smith, Sean Pickstock) 
(Randall Dameron, Mon1ez Valentine, Terence Scruggs, Nick Dodson) 
(Andrew Boss, Tyson Unruh, Bratt Montrose, Adam Newton) 

(Mike Mendez, Joshua Katam, Josh Wilhelm, Devin Williams) 
(Jarrod Monis, Mario Scott, Hildon Boen, Kirby Dunn) 
(Andy Coy, Cody Foreman, Matt Fiedler, Tyler VanPeursem) 
(Josiah Luttjeboer, Ryan Tholen, Brent Van Schepen, Mark Eekhoff) 
(Martin Romero-Clark, Marcus Nelson, Jessy Brown, Cordero Cisneros) 
(Allen O'Neal, Peter Limo, Anthony Taylor, Eliud N'Getich) 

Ben Zuch, Midland Lutheran (Neb.) 
Fletcher Carlyle, Oklahoma Baptist 
Webster Moreland, Warner Pacific (Ore.) 

Men's Pole Vault 
Stefanos Koufidis, Culver-Stockton (Mo.) 
Jeff Lewis, Oklahoma Baptist 
Andy Peffer, Oklahoma Baptist 
Juan Gonzales, Oklahoma Baptist 
Jordan Savidge, Azusa Pacific (Calif.) 
Chris Harter, Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 

Men's Leng Jump 
Thomas Collet, Indiana Wesleyan 
Joe Morgan, Walsh (Ohio) 
Ronnie Taylor, Hastings (Neb.) 
Myron Roundtree, Wayland Bap1ist (Texas) 
Wes Wells, Fresno Pacific (Calif.) 
JW Maierle, Bethel (Ind.) 

Men's Triple Jump 
Eugene Vollmer, Fresno Pacific (Calif.) 
Javares Thomas, William Penn (Iowa) 
Ethan Dejongh, Fresno Pacific (Calif.) 
Kevin Lawson, The Masters (Calif.) 
Brandon Jackson, Oklahoma Christian 
Kurt McConnack, Dickinson State (N.D.) 
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Men's Shot Put 
Nick Robinson, Concordia (Calif.) 
Scott Fritz, Hastings (Neb.) 
Jared Schuurmans, Doane (Neb.) 
Jason Boeding, Black Hills St. (S.D.) 
Cody Weber, Hastings {Neb.) 
JJ Jackson, Bethel (Ind.) 

Men's Discus 
Jared Schuurmans, Doane (Neb.) 
Nick Robinson, Concordia (Calif.) 
Erik Kuster, Concordia {Ore.) 
Matt Truttling, St. Francis (Ind.) 
Scott Fritz, Hastings (Neb.) 
Zach Lindsley, Doane (Neb.) 

Men's Hammer Throw 
Bruno Boccalotta, Lindenwood (Mo.) 
Chris Dilley, Eastern Oregon 
Scott Fritz, Hastings (Neb.) 
Joel Leong, Cornerstone (Mich.) 
Jason Boeding, Black Hills St. (S.D.) 
Brandon Mansfield, Wayland Baptist (Texas) 

Men's Javelin Throw 
Curtis Moss, British Columbia 
Paul Roshau, Concordia (Ore.) 
Brent Lagace, Westmont (Calif.) 
Andy White, British Columbia 
Jesse Staub, Concordia (Ore.) 
Eric Whalen, Concordia (Ore.) 

Men's Decathlon 
Reid Gustavson, British Columbia 
Bryant Sentman, Oregon Tech 
Aaron Hannon, Baker (Kan.) 
Casey Stevick, Azusa Pacific (Calif.) 
Ivan Staeheli, British Columbia 
Alex Waroff, Southern Oregon 

By School 

Azusa Pacific (Calif.) 
Casey Stevick 
Jordan Savidge 
Anthony Logan 

Baker (Kan.) 
Kome Okiomah 
Aaron Hannon 

Bethel (Ind.) 
JW Maierte 
JJ Jackson 
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Bethel (Tenn.) 
Kieth Hawkins 
D'Angelo Gray 
Chaz Dial 
Brandon Cleaves 

Black Hills State (S.D.) 
Jason Boeding 
Birch Haraden 
Cody Borewyk 
Jed Morgan 

British Columbia (B.C.} 
lnaki Gomez 
Reid Gustavson 
Ivan Staeheli 
Curtis Moss 
Andy White 
Luc Bruchet 

Bryan (Tenn.) 
Josh Bradley 

Cal State-San Marcos (Calif.) 
Campfield Bret1 
David Edwards 
Anthony Harbor 

Cedarville {Ohio} 
Josh Wiseman 
Justin Hoffman 

Central Methodist (Mo.) 
Edward Stewart 

Concordia (Calif.) 
Nick Robinson 

Concordia (Neb.) 
Luka Thor 
Zach Meineke 
Dana Schmidt 

Concordia (Ore.) 
Eric Burck 
Martin Romero-Clark 
Marcus Nelson 
Jessy Brown 
Cordero Cisneros 
PaulRoshau 
Jesse Staub 
Eric Whalen 
Erik Kuster 

Comerstone (Mich.) 
Kris Shear 
Joel Leong 
Zach Ripley 
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Culver-Stockton (Mo.) 
Stefanos Kaufidis 

Dakota State (S.D.) 
Andy Coy 
Cody Foreman 
Matt Fiedler 
Tyler VanPeursem 

Dakota Wesleyan jS.D.) 
Thomas Madut 

Dana jNeb.) 
BJ Lawrence 

Dickinson State (N.D.) 
Jamal Forbes 
Michael Sands 
Cordero Bonamy 
Sean Pickstock 
Kurt McCormack 
Allan Ayala 
Andre Walsh 
Ian Smith 

Doane (Neb.) 
Jared Schuurmans 
Zach Lindsley 
Jens Scholl 

Dordt (Iowa) 
Josiah luttjeboer 
Ryan Tholen 
Brent Van Schepen 
Mark Eekhoff 

Eastern Oregon (Ore.) 
Chris Dilley 

Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 
Evans Kiiwa 
Howard Walls 
Chris Harter 

Evangel (Mo.) 
Maxwell Schuman 

Fresno Pacific (Calif.) 
Wes Wells 
Eugene Vollmer 
Ethan Dejongh 

Hastings (Neb.) 
Ronnie Taylor 
Scott Fritz 
Cody Weber 

Indiana Tech (Ind.) 
Chris Brautzsch 
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Indiana Wesleyan (Ind.) 
Thomas Collet 

Johnson & Wales (Fla.) 
Paul McPherson 

Langston {Okla.) 
Brandon Smith 
Warren Roberson 
Juron Woods 
Julius Koger 

Lewis-Clark State (Idaho) 
Dave Marks 

Lindenwood (Mo.) 
Bruno Boccalotta 
Mike Aitken 
Joshua Schmidt 

Lindsey Wilson (Ky,) 
Ricardo Vergara 
Roberto Vergara 

Malone {Ohio) 
Evan Gaynor 
JamesZeuch 
Christopher Sinick 

Master's (Calif.) 
Jeff Jackson 
Kevin Lawson 

McKendree (111.) 
Mike Mendez 
Joshua Katam 
Josh Wilhelm 
Devin Williams 
Carison Kemei 

McPherson (Kan.) 
Antowine Lamb 

Mldland Lutheran (Neb.) 
Ben Zuch 

Milligan (Tenn.) 
Austin Ellis 

Missouri Baptist (Mo.) 
Junior Hines 

Morningside (Iowa) 
Monte Larsen 

Notre Dame (Ohio) 
Mike Mannozzi 
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Oklahoma Baptist (Okla.) 
Fletcher Carlyle 
Brandon Dickinson 
Jeff Lewis 
Andy Peffer 
Juan Gonzales 
Ethan Mignard 
Roman Gray 
Seagram Kem 
Pierien lniss 

Oklahoma Christian {Okla.) 
Silas Kisorio 
Frezer Legesse 
Brandon Jackson 

Oklahoma City (Okla.) 
John Parks 
Tyrone Hawkins 
Randall Hairston 
Randy Ughteard 

Oregon Tech (Ore.) 
Bryant Sentman 

St. Francis (Ind.) 
Matt Truttling 

Shorter (Ga.) 
Nate Scott 
Shaun Kennedy 
Allen O'Neal 
Peter Limo 
Anthony Taylor 
Eliud N'Getich 
Montagious Brown 
Nick Dodson 
Randall Dameron 
Montez Valentine 
Terence Scruggs 

Simon Fraser (B.C.) 
Ryan Brockerville 
Jeffrey Thompson 
Adam Newton 
Andrew Boss 
Tyson Unruh 
Brett Montrose 

Southem Oregon (Ore.) 
Alex Waroff 

Union (Ky.) 
Armond Smith 
Marekus Smith 
James Fowler 
Santraz Andrews 
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Vanguard (Calif.) 
Elvis Whitelow 

Voorhees (S.C.) 
Jeffery Pendergrass 

Walsh (Ohio) 
Joe Morgan 

Warner Pacific (Ore.) 
Webster Moreland 

Wayland Baptist (Texas) 
Kennedy Kithuka 
Myron Roundtree 
Brandon Mansfield 
Jarrod Morris 
Mario Scott 
Hilden Boen 
Kirby Dunn 
Lee Prevost 
Jerry-Lee Davis 
Caleb McLean 
Andre Hamilton 

Westmont (Calif.) 
Brent Lagace 

William Penn (Iowa) 
Javares Thomas 

NAIA 
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The National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics (NAIA) is the governing body for athletics programs at its nearly 300 colleges 
and universities throughout the United States and Canada. The long-held mission of the NAIA is to promote the education and 
development of well-rounded students and productive citizens through intercollegiate athletics. The association offers equitable 

access and opportunities for participation in its 23 national championship events held annually throughout the country. 

Today, the NAIA strengthens its commrtment to student-athletes and strives to enrich their college experience by supporting 
academic achievement and character development. NAIA Champions of Character is the association's innovative flagship program 

designed to instill character values in student-athletes, coaches and youth in the communities it serves. 
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